a
ADG3257
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective companies.

3A
ADG3257
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Descriptions Package Option
ADG3257BRQ –40°C to +85°C RQ = 0.15" Quarter Size Outline Package (QSOP) RQ-16
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
Mnemonic Description
BE Output Enable (Active Low)
S Port Select
Ax Port A, Inputs or Outputs
Bx Port B, Inputs or Outputs
REV. C –5–
Typical Performance Characteristics–ADG3257
VA/VB – V
R
O
N
 –
 �
12
8
0
0 1 2 3 4 5
4
16
20
VCC = 4.5V
VCC = 5.0V
VCC = 5.5V
TA = 25 C
TPC 1. ON Resistance vs. Input
Voltage
VA/VB – V
R
O
N
 –
 �
10
0
0 0.5
5
15
20
VCC = 3V
+85 C
+25 C
–40 C
1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0
TPC 4. ON Resistance vs. Input
Voltage for Different Temperatures
INPUT VOLTAGE – V
O
U